GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT MIZORAM NEW CAPITAL COMPLEX (MINECO)

Dated Aizawl, the 11th July, 2022.

NOTIFICATION

No.A.46013/1/2017-GAD : In the exercise of power conferred under Rule 3 of the Government of Mizoram (Allocation of Business) Rules, 2019, the Competent Authority is pleased to allocate the subject **'Para Gliding'** to General Administration Department with immediate effect and until further order.

The said subject is placed at Sl.No.45 of the Thirteenth Schedule under General Administration Department of the Government of Mizoram (Allocation of Business) Rules, 2019.

Sd/-Navin Kumar Choudhary Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram

General Administration Department : Dated Aizawl, 11th July, 2022.

Memo.No.A.46013/1/2017-GAD Copy to:

- 1) Secretary to Governor of Mizoram
- 2) P.S to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Mizoram
- 3) P.S to Speaker/ Ministers/ Deputy Speaker/ Ministers of State/ Govt. Deputy Chief Whip/ Vice-Chairman, State Planning Board/all Vice-Chairman, SEDP Board.
- 4) Sr. P.P.S to Chief Secretary, Govt. of Mizoram
- 5) All Principal Secretaries/ Commissioner/Secretaries, Govt. of Mizoram
- 6) Secretary, /MPSC/ MSIC/MSCPCR/Lokayukta
- 7) Commissioner & Secretary, MLA Secretariat
- 8) All Heads of Departments, Govt. of Mizoram
- 9) Principal Consultant, GAD (Aviation Wing)
- 10) Controller, Printing & Stationery for publication in the Official Gazette
- 11) Web Manager, GAD
- 12) Guard File

(LALBIAKFELA) Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram General Administration Department